505551607 07/01/2019 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5598408

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVE	YANCE:	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PART	Υ DATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
PIXART IMAGING IN			06/14/2019		
			00/14/2019		
			00/14/2019		
	DATA	VISE TECHNOLOGY INC.	00/14/2019		
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA AUDIOV	VISE TECHNOLOGY INC. 5, CHUANGXIN 1ST RD., BAOSI			
RECEIVING PARTY Name:	DATA AUDIOV 3F., NO.				

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9877291
Patent Number:	10212569
Application Number:	16251009
Application Number:	16416259
Application Number:	16034370
Application Number:	16101517
Application Number:	62701852
Application Number:	16234480
Application Number:	16285250
Application Number:	62719702
Application Number:	16393912
Application Number:	16404746
Application Number:	16377268

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:	(703)997-4517
	nt to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent ided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.
Phone:	3027291562
Email:	Patent.admin.uspto.cr@naipo.com
Correspondent Name:	WINSTON HSU
Address Line 1:	5F., NO.389, FUHE RD., YONGHE DIST.,
Address Line 4:	NEW TAIPEI CITY, TAIWAN

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PIIP0355USA
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KATE YEH
SIGNATURE:	/KATE YEH/
DATE SIGNED:	07/01/2019
Total Attachments: 2 source=3513438#page1.tif source=3513438#page2.tif	

Form of Recordable Patent Assignment and Reservation

WHEREAS, in consideration of One Dollar(\$1.00) and other goods and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and subject to the reservations stated in the Patent Assignment Agreement

PixArt Imaging Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of TAIWAN,

(hereinafter "ASSIGNOR(S)")

HEREBY grant(s) and assign(s) to

Audiowise Technology Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of TAIWAN,

(hereinafter "ASSIGNEE(S)")

all of the ASSIGNOR(S)'s rights, title and interest in and to the United States Letters Patent(s) and patent application(s) identified in Exhibit A attached hereto, (hereinafter, collectively, "ASSIGNED PATENT(S)"), to have and to hold the same, unto ASSIGNEE(S) for his/their own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of his/their successors and assigns, including all damages for infringement of any of the ASSIGNED PATENT(S) and the sole right to sue therefore under such ASSIGNED PATENT(S), for the full term(s) of all such ASSIGNED PATENT(S), subject to all rights granted under the ASSIGNED PATENT(S) to third parties by ASSIGNOR(S) prior to the effective date of the said Patent Assignment Agreement.

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby reserve(s) and retain(s), for the benefit of himself/themselves and his/their subsidiaries and their successors and assigns, the rights and licenses set forth in the Patent Assignment

PixArt Imaging Inc. (Assignor)
(nnnn
Signature
Name: Chia-Lin Chang

Title: General Counsel

Date: 2019/06/14

Audiowise Technology Inc. (Assignee)

Signature: Name: Sen-Huang Huang Title: Chairman Date: >019/06/14

F#NPO-P0002E-US3 DSB0-108U017414

PATENT REEL: 049634 FRAME: 0179

Form of Recordable Patent Assignment and Reservation

<u>Exhibit A</u>

United States Patent Application(s)

Serial No.	Serial No. Application No.		Assignor		Assignee	
Contar No,	Application No.	Filing Date	Name	Interest(%)	Name	Interest(%)
1	16/251,009	2019/01/17	PixArt Imaging Inc.	100%	Audiowise Technology Inc.	100%
2	16/416,259	2019/05/19	PixArt Imaging Inc.	100%	Audiowise Technology Inc.	100%
3	16/034,370	2018/07/13	PixArt Imaging Inc.	100%	Audiowise Technology Inc.	100%
4	16/101,517	2018/08/12	PixArt Imaging Inc.	100%	Audiowise Technology Inc.	100%
5	62/701,852	2018/07/23	PixArt Imaging Inc.	100%	Audiowise Technology Inc.	100%
6	16/234,480	2018/12/27	PixArt Imaging Inc.	100%	Audiowise Technology Inc.	100%
7	16/285,250	2019/02/26	PixArt Imaging Inc.	100%	Audiowise Technology Inc.	100%
8	62/719,702	2018/08/19	PixArt Imaging Inc.	100%	Audiowise Technology Inc.	100%
9	16/393,912	2019/04/24	PixArt Imaging Inc.	100%	Audiowise Technology Inc.	100%
10	16/404,746	2019/05/07	PixArt Imaging Inc.	100%	Audiowise Technology Inc.	100%
11	16/377,268	2019/04/08	PixArt Imaging Inc.	100%	Audiowise Technology Inc.	100%

United States Letters Patent(s)

Serial No.	Patent No.	Issue Date	Assignor		Assignee	
Containto.	r atom no.	13300 Date	Name	Interest(%)	Name	Interest(%)
1	9,877,291	2018/01/23	PixArt Imaging Inc.	100%	Audiowise Technology Inc.	100%
2	10,212,569	2019/02/19	PixArt Imaging Inc.	100%	Audiowise Technology Inc.	100%

End of Exhibit A

PATENT

REEL: 049634 FRAME: 0180